Over 3 to
4 years

$’000

Over 4 to
5 years

$’000

Over
5 years

$’000
Total
$’000

Financial assets
Cash 2.09%  26,694  -  -  -  -  -  -  26,694
Trade receivables
(interest bearing) 12.56%  5,410  29,385  -  -  -  -  -  34,795
Loans to related parties 5.95%  3,760  -  -  -  -  -  -  3,760
Total financial assets  35,864  29,385  -  -  -  -  -  65,249

Financial liabilities
Bank loans 4.77%  28,000  -  2,375  -  -  -  -  30,375
Loans from related
parties 5.09%  1,139  -  -  -  -  -  -  1,139
Depositors 3.88%  13,854  32,053  874  90  -  -  -  46,871
Lease liability 7.00%  -  516  619  124  164  2  -  1,425
Total financial liabilities  42,993  32,569  3,868  214  164  2  -  79,810

Net exposure to interest
rate risk  (7,129)  (3,184)  (3,868)  (214)  (164)  (2)  -  (14,561)

Sensitivity analysis - interest rate exposures

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date. At 30
September 2014, if interest rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, profit
after income tax and equity would have been affected as follows:

2014
$’000

2013
$’000

 + 100 basis points  101  (102)
 - 100 basis points  (101)  102

RU
RA

LC
O

20
14

 A
N

N
U

A
L

RE
PO

RT

RURALCO HOLDINGS LIMITED
ABN 40 009 660 879

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2014

113

RU
RA

LC
O

20
14

 A
N

N
U

A
L

RE
PO

RT

Note 33: Financial risk management (continued)

Commodity price risk

The Group enters into physical forward contracts with wool growers and simultaneously enters into a back to back hedge contract,
equal to and opposite to the wool grower forward contract. If the grower defaults in delivering the wool or a sufficient quantity or
quality then the Company carries the risk of the hedge. No material price risk arises from these transactions.

Further, the Group also is exposed to transactional commodity price risk in regards to the sale of cattle. Purchases of such commodities